

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 567 of 2024**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 567 of 2024**

=====

DILIPBHAI KESHUBHAI CHANDPA & ANR.

Versus

LH OF LT. DANABHAI RAMJIBHAI CHANDPA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR VB PANCHAL(1108) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No.

1.1,1.2.1,1.2.2,1.2.3,1.2.4,1.2.5,1.3,3

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

VMP LEGAL(7210) for the Defendant(s) No. 4,5,6,7,8

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 25/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

1. As per the endorsement, some of the respondents, have remained unserved expired.

2. The learned advocate for the appellant, to take steps in connection with the respondent, who has remained unserved expired, list the matter on 02.09.2025.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)

HARSHIT