

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 567 of 2024**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 567 of 2024**

=====

DILIPBHAI KESHUBHAI CHANDPA & ANR.

Versus

LH OF LT. DANABHAI RAMJIBHAI CHANDPA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR VB PANCHAL(1108) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No.

1.1,1.2.1,1.2.2,1.2.3,1.2.4,1.2.5,1.3,3

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

VMP LEGAL(7210) for the Defendant(s) No. 4,5,6,7,8

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 22/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

Order in F.A.No.567/2024

Admit.

Registry is directed to call for the records and proceedings in E-Mode from the concerned Court-below.

Order in C.A.No.1/2024

Learned advocate for the applicant, at this stage, does not press this application.

Accordingly, present application stands disposed of as not pressed, at this stage.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

Rakesh